## John Sullivan Appointment As Assistant International Coordinator

According to Article 21 of the Statutes of the Flame of Love of the Immaculate Heart of Mary Movement, I hereby appoint Mr. John A. Sullivan III as Assistant International Coordinator of the Movement.

As described in Article 21.1: "This is the immediate Aide to the International Coordinator, loyal and faithful to his/her decisions."

I ask you to consider this appointment as a commission and service received from our Lord Jesus and the Blessed Virgin Mary, to submit in all things with Christian obedience to your ecclesiastical superiors, and to represent faithfully at all times the original charisma of our spirituality, in accordance with the Spiritual Diary of the Flame of Love and the Statutes ap proved by the competent Bishop.

For the fulfillment of your ministry, I ask the Lord's abundant Blessing and the Blessed Virgin Mary's powerful Intercession.

Győző Kindelmann International Coordinator

The appointment was also approved by The International Spiritual Advisor, Father Gábor Kemenes.

Budapest, 7 October 2022 Feast of the Queen of the Rosary